SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Gatti to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 148 by Senator Gatti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert the following:

3 "repeal R.S. 15:1110(D), Subpart B-1 of Part I of Chapter 1 of Title 17 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 17:31 through 33, 4 5 R.S. 25:941, Chapter 27 of Title 25 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 25:1231 through 1237, Chapter 27-A of Title 25 of 6 7 the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 25:1238.1 through 8 1238.7, Chapter 27-D of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, 9 comprised of R.S. 33:9039.51 through 9039.6, Part IV of Chapter 6 of Title 10 34 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 34:1101 through 1106, Chapter 16 of Title 34 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 11 1950, comprised of R.S. 34:1851 through 1857, R.S. 36:209(Q) and (U), R.S. 12 40:2191, and Chapter 21 of Title 48 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 13 14 1950, comprised of R.S. 48:1811.1 through"

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert the following:

"contained in the report from the Louisiana Legislative Auditor, titled
"Boards, Commissions, and Like Entities, State of Louisiana, Annual Report
to the Legislature, Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2015, Issued April 6, 2016."
It is the intent of the legislature to abolish"

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 22 On page 3, delete line 20, and insert the following:
- "Section 4. Subpart B-1 of Part I of Chapter 1 of Title 17 of the Louisiana
 Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 17:31 through 33, is hereby
 repealed in its entirety."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 27 On page 3, delete line 24 and insert the following:
- 28 "Section 6. Chapter 27-D of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of
 29 1950, comprised of R.S. 33:9039.51through 9039.56, is hereby repealed in
 30 its entirety."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 32 On page 3, delete line 26, and insert the following:
- "Section 7. Part IV of Chapter 6 of Title 34 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
 of 1950, comprised of R.S. 34:1101 through 1106, is hereby repealed its
 entirety."
- 36 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 37 On page 3, delete line 28, and insert the following:

- "Section 8. Chapter 16 of Title 34 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 34:1851 through 1857, is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 4 On page 4, delete line 3, and insert the following:
- 5 "Section 10. Chapter 21 of Title 48 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of
 6 1950, comprised of R.S. 48:1811.1 through 1811.6, is hereby repealed in its
 7 entirety."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 9 On page 4, delete line 5, and insert the following:
- "Section 11. Chapter 27 of Title 25 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of
 11 1950, comprised of R.S. 25:1231 through 1237, is hereby repealed in its
 entirety."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 14 On page 4, delete line 8, and insert the following:
- "Section 13. Chapter 27-A of Title 25 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of
 16 1950, comprised of R.S. 25:1238.1 through 1238.7, is hereby repealed in its
 entirety."